LAURENS COUNTY PROCUREMENT OFFICE ADMINSTRATIVE OFFICE COMPLEX 100 HILLCREST SQUARE LAURENS, SC 29360

Intent to Award

Posting Date: June 28, 2024

Description: Improvements to Laurens County Roads 2024-2025 (CTC Project #44)

Laurens County with a unanimous vote of the Laurens County Transportation Committee at their meeting on Jume 27, 2024 intends to award Steed Clearing Grading Paving, LLC with the bid for the Improvements to Laurens County Roads 2024/2025 (CTC Project #44).

The County intends to award contract(s) noted below. Unless otherwise suspended or canceled, this document becomes the final Statement of Award effective July 11, 2024. Unless otherwise provided in the solicitation, the final statement of award serves as acceptance of your offer.

Contractor should not perform work on or incur any costs associated with the contract prior to the effective date of the contract. Contractor should not perform any work prior to the receipt of a purchase order from the using governmental unit. The County assumes no liability for any expenses incurred prior to the effective date of the contract and issuance of a purchase order.

Any actual bidder, offeror, contractor, or subcontractor who is aggrieved in connection with the intended award or award of a contract shall protest within ten days of the date notification of award is posted in accordance with this code. A protest shall be in writing, shall set forth the grounds of the protest and the relief requested with enough particularity to give notice of the issues to be decided, and must be received by the appropriate Chief Procurement Officer within the time provided. [Section 7-7.1- Laurens County Procurement Ordinance]

PROTEST –Procurement Officer Address: Any protest must be addressed to William M. Wilson, Procurement Office, and submitted in writing

(a) by email to bwilson@co.laurens.sc.us,

(b) by facsimile at 864-984-3726, or

- (c) by post at PO Box 445, Laurens, SC 29360.
- (d) by delivery to 100 Hillcrest Square, Admin Suit, Laurens, SC 29360

Awarded To: Steed Clearing Grading Paving, LLC

Total Potential Value:\$ 1,208,721.54Maximum Contract Period:To be determined.

Procurement Officer William M. Wilson